	Docket No.: GECAN3233
FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) RE' (Rev. 03-01) 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) 008 N'1 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) 002 - P08A/RE V03	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings → → → ▼     ▼       To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents	hed original documents or copy thereof.
102 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Michael Walter White Bruce William Mills Robert Henry Rehder	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):         Name:       General Electric Canada Inc.         Address:       2300 Meadowvale Blvd.
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	
<ul><li>3. Nature of conveyance:</li><li>Assignment</li><li>Merger</li></ul>	
Security Agreement     Change of Name	City: Mississauga State/Prov.: Ontario
Other	Country: Canada ZIP: L5N 5P9
Execution Date: January 29, 2003	_ Additional name(s) & address(es)
<ul><li>4. Application number(s) or patent numbers(s):</li><li>If this document is being filed together with a new application</li></ul>	on, the execution date of the application is: January 29, 2003
Patent Application No. Filing date	B. Patent No.(s)
ан алиман дая теан оборьказ 10366421 См. то мера — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — —	10766481
Additional number	s Yes No
<ol> <li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li> </ol>	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Craig Wilson	- 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00
Registration No.       29,475         Address:       Craig Wilson and Company	<ul> <li>Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account</li> </ul>
2570 Matheson Blvd. East	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Suite 211	8. Deposit account number:
City: Mississauga State/Prov.: Ontario	
Country: Canada ZIP: L4W 4Z3	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
9. Statement and signature.	TUSE THIS SPACE
Craig Wilson	cing William February 14, 2003
	Signature Date
Commissioner of Patents	with required cover sheet information to: & Trademarks, Box Assignments gton, D.C. 20231

REEL: 013773 FRAME: 0967

**GECAN 3233** 

## **ASSIGNMENT**

In consideration of One Dollar and/or other good and valuable consideration, of which we acknowledge receipt, we,

Michael Walter White, of 1593 Whittington Drive, Peterborough, Ontario K9J 6X6, Canada;

Bruce William Mills, of 1461 Parkhill Road W., R.R. #3, Peterborough, Ontario K9J 6X4 Canada; and

Robert Henry Rehder, of 14 Middleton, Peterborough, Ontario K9J 4Z2 Canada, respectively sell and assign to General Electric Canada Inc., a company incorporated under the laws of Canada, having a place of business at 2300 Meadowvale Boulevard, Mississauga, Ontario L5N 5P9 CANADA, its successors and assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements in

## HIGH POWER ROTARY TRANSFORMER WITH BUS DUCT ASSEMBLY

invented by us, as described in the application for United States patent executed on  $\underline{JRKURK} \neq 29, 2003}$ , and any and all applications for patent and patents therefor in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patents on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said General Electric Canada Inc., or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Company, we will communicate to said Company or its representatives or nominees any facts known to us respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

Signed at city of Peterborough, Province of Ontario, this  $2^{\circ}$  day of

Jun\_, 2002.3

Michael Watter 4

Michael Walter White

Witnessed by:

(Witness Signature and Date) JAN 29, 2003

PIERCE OUYDN (Printed Name of Witness)

## PATENT REEL: 013773 FRAME: 0969

Signed at city of Peterborough, Province of Ontario, this \_29\_ day of

<u>Jan</u>, 2007.3

Buc William Mills

Witnessed by:

(Witness Signature and Date) JAN 29, 2003

(Printed Name of Witness)

PATENT REEL: 013773 FRAME: 0970

Signed at city of Peterborough, Province of Ontario, this 29 day of

\_\_\_\_\_, 200**2**.

Robert Henry Rehder

Witnessed by:

(Witness Signature and Date)

PIERRE DOYON (Printed Name of Witness)

**RECORDED: 02/14/2003**